SERVICING & STORMWATER MANAGEMENT REPORT
2085 CARLING AVENUE – PARKING GARAGE
REDEVELOPMENT
Project No.: CCO-26-3216
City File No.: D07-12-26-0021
Prepared for:
Anthem Minett Carlingwood Holdings
Suite 1100 Bentall IV Box 49200

Servicing & Stormwater Management Report
2085 Carling Avenue – Parking Garage Redevelopment CCO-26-3216
750 Palladium Drive, Suite 310, Kanata, ON K2V 1C7 | T. 613-836-2184 | F. 613-836-3742
info.north-america@egis-group.com | www.egis-group.com
3
2.0 BACKGROUND STUDIES, STANDARDS, AND REFERENCES
2.1 Background Reports / Reference Information
As-built drawings of existing services, provided by the City of Ottawa Information centre, within the vicinity of
the proposed site were reviewed in order to identify infrastructure available to service the proposed
development.
The Site Plan was prepared by FOTENN and dated March 9th, 2026 (Site Plan).
2.2 Applicable Guidelines and Standards
City of Ottawa:
 Ottawa Sewer Design Guidelines, City of Ottawa, SDG002, October 2012. (Ottawa Sewer
Guidelines)
 Technical Bulletin ISTB-2014-01 City of Ottawa, February 2014. (ISTB-2014-01)
 Technical Bulletin PIEDTB-2016-01 City of Ottawa, September 2016. (PIEDTB-2016-01)
 Technical Bulletin ISTB-2018-01 City of Ottawa, January 2018. (ISTB-2018-01)
 Technical Bulletin ISTB-2018-04 City of Ottawa, March 2018. (ISTB-2018-04)
 Technical Bulletin ISTB-2019-02 City of Ottawa, February 2019. (ISTB-2019-02)
 Technical Bulletin IWSTB-2024-04 City of Ottawa, September 2024. (ISTB-2024-04)
 Ottawa Design Guidelines – Water Distribution City of Ottawa, July 2010. (Ottawa Water
Guidelines)
 Technical Bulletin ISD-2010-2 City of Ottawa, December 15, 2010. (ISD-2010-2)
 Technical Bulletin ISDTB-2014-02 City of Ottawa, May 2014. (ISDTB-2014-02)
 Technical Bulletin ISTB-2018-02 City of Ottawa, March 2018. (ISTB-2018-02)
 Technical Bulletin ISTB-2021-03 City of Ottawa, August 2021. (ISTB-2021-03)
 Technical Bulletin IWSTB-2024-05 City of Ottawa, November 2024. (IWSTB-2024-05)
Ministry of Environment, Conservation and Parks:
 Design Guidelines for Drinking-Water Systems, Ministry of the Environment, 2008. (MECP Water
Design Guidelines)